BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-210-102
Issue 6, January 1974
HANDSETS
Gl, G2, G3, G4, GS, AND Gll TYPES
IDENTIFICATION, MAINTENANCE, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

Fig. 19 Bendix MRT9 radio pack set
Fig. 17 2- and 4-wire private line stations
Fig. 20 102-type key equipment
Fig. 16
No. 300 switching system- 643A3 tel set and 4A
Automatic Call Distribution System
Fig. 23 2A farm interphone
Fig. 21 617 -type telephone set
Fig. 17 Command Post Alerting Network (COPAN)
l;'ig. 15 Air-ground base station
Fig. 23 625-type telephone set
No. 304 switching system
Fig. 22
596E telephone set
Fig. 24 Main operation base console at SAC.
1. All G5-type handsets are equipped with the following:
• P-80G700 handle
a P-80A100 transmitter cap
a Push bar switch assembly
• Tl transmitter unit
• P-80A200 receiver cap
2. When ordering handsets, handles, caps, or cords, refer to section on color for proper codes and availability.
3. The G5L4-3, -60, -61 and G5L9-60, -61 handsets are the same as the G5LR except the R suffix is replaced by the
number 4 or 9 respectively, designating the length in feet of the attached H6F handset cord. G5L4 handset for use
with 617-type telephone set and G5L9 for use with 301A switching system.
4. When replacing a U3 or U4 receiver unit with a LB1 or LB3 receiver unit a 840358048 adapter (Fig. 7) and two
P-48V110 screws are required.
5. Available in the following colors: -51 (Green), -58 (White), -61 (Light Gray), and -+-62 (Blue).<-
, ... .
SSP S01-210-102-i06_1974-01-08.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Mar 02, 2012 22:00:19
Fig. lOA--Handset Card Replacement
3.05 Locking devices for G-type handsets are not
available. If necessary, for security reasons,
caps may be cemented to the G-type handles. Use
N-170 cement (Armstrong Corp. Co.). The application
shall consist of coating the handle threads from
the top of the base over an area 1/2-inch in length
in two opposite places. The caps shall then be
tightened by hand. Additional tightening may be
applied using a 514-type tool, but apply no more
than 112 turn.
4. CONNECTIONS
4.01 Fig. 11 through 24 show internal connections
for the G-series handsets. Refer to Tables
A, B, and C for types of receiver and transmitter
units.
BSP 501-210·102-i06_1974-01-09.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Mar 02, 2012 22:00:42
ISS 6, SECTION SOl-210-102
Fig. 106--Handset Card Replacement
Page 9
SECTION 501-210-102
Fig. 10C--Handset Corel Replacement
Page 10
Fig. 100--Handset Cord Replacement
NOTE·
G3K HAS NO CORD.
Fig. 11-G1AR, G1FR, G1G, GlJ, G3AA, G3AC,
G3AD, G3AE, G3AF, G3AG, G3AR (MD),
G3A4, G38R, G3FR, G3K, G3M, G3P (MD),
G3R (MD), G3S (MD), G3T (MD), G4AR,
G48, G11A4, and G11A9 Handsets
SSP 501-210·102-i06_1974-01·10.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Costlc Rock, Colorado Mar 02, 2012 22:01:02
fltt. 12-G1Dil, G3DI, and G3AI HandMts
fltt. 1S-G3Cil and G3l HandMts
}"!��
n.nw�_&_c_w_MM __ Y _____ (�R�)---
IIOtt:
ISS 6, SECTION 501-210-102
(81<)
(R)